## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Chih-Yang Huang	06/20/2007

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Sheng Jia Sheng Co., LTD.	
Street Address:	2F, No.174, Sec. 6, Luhe Rd., Hemei Township	
City:	Changhua County	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11768360

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (763)746-8125

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: Alan@thelawfirm.cc
Correspondent Name: Alan Kamrath

Address Line 1: 4825 Olson Memorial Hwy., Suite 245
Address Line 4: Golden Valley, MINNESOTA 55422

Address Line 4: Golden Valley, MINNESOTA 55422

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: PUSA070610

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Alan Kamrath

Total Attachments: 1

source=20070626131102#page1.tif

=OP \$40.00 11

PATENT REEL: 019479 FRAME: 0365

Express Mail #

Docket No. PUSA070610

# **ASSIGNMENT**

I, (Name)	Chih-Yang Huang	, residing at (address) 2F, No. 174, Sec. 6,
Luhe Rd., Heme	i Township, Changhua Cour	nty, Taiwan., have invented a device
Called <u>CHAI</u>	R THAT IS DSIGNED ERG	ONOMICALLY TO SUPPORT A USER'S
BACk	SNUGLY AND COMPLE	ΓELY
for which an app	olication for a United States	Patent will be filed on or about
(Date)	·	
(Assignee 1	name), <u>SHENG JIA</u>	SHENG CO., LTD.
(hereinafter "As	signee"), a (Place of Incorpo	ration) TAIWAN
	corporation having its	principal place of business at (Corporate address)
2F, No. 174,	Sec. 6, Luhe Rd., Hemei To	wnship, Changhua County, Taiwan.,
wishes to acquir	e the entire right, title, and in	nterest in and to the invention and to any letters
patent that may	be granted therefor in the Un	ited States and in any and all foreign countries.
Accordingl	y, in consideration of the sur	n of One Dollar, (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, the
receipt of which	is hereby acknowledged, an	d other good and valuable consideration, I,
(Inventor name)	Chih-Yang Huang , s	ell, assign, and transfer to assignee the full and
exclusive right t	o the above described invent	ion in the United States and its territorial
possessions, and	in all foreign countries. The	rights granted include the entire right, title, and
interest in and to	any and all letters patent when	nich may be granted on the invention, including
any rights gaine	d by divisions, reissues, cont	inuations, and extensions of the above described
application.		
-	•	t and Trademark Office Officials in the United
•	<del>-</del>	sue any and all letters patent, when issued, to
		title, and interest in and to the invention, for the
•	syment or Assignee and its s	<del>-</del>
		to Assignee or its representatives any facts known
		ny legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to
	•	ions, renewal and reissue applications, and to
-	<del>-</del>	signee and its successors and assigns to obtain and
	rotection for the invention in	the United States and in any and all foreign
countries.		
D . 06.40	0.7000	Chih- Yang Huang
Date: 06 / 2	J / 200 /	(Inventor Signature, followed by
		printed name) Chih-Yang Huang
		Chin- rang rauang

RECORDED: 06/26/2007

PATENT REEL: 019479 FRAME: 0366